PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee shown in the original assignment previously recorded on Reel 009722 Frame 0012. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the information provided is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony S. Wagner	01/14/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Technology International Corporation	
Street Address:	14301 Highway 71 West	
City:	Bee Caves	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78738-3112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09232406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-327-8932

Email: rculbertson@tcg-ipl.com

Correspondent Name: The Culbertson Group, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd., Suite 420

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	986.1007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell D. Culbertson

Total Attachments: 2

source=1007_CorrectiveAssignment_091013#page1.tif source=1007_CorrectiveAssignment_091013#page2.tif

500987933 REEL: 023369 FRAME: 0347

P \$40.00 0923240

FCR 4 P 0/1595 (Rev. 8-95) PF(02-01-1	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings □ □ ▼	107-986		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100953	889tached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Anthony S. Wagner	Name: Clean Technologies International Corporation Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
XX Assignment	Street Address: 14301 Highway 71 West		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	City: Bee Caves State: TX ZIP: 78738-		
Execution Date:January 14, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes XX No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: January 14, 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09 232406	D. Faterit No.(5)		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 🖄 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Russell D. Culbertson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P.	XX Enclosed 406		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1250 Capital of TX Hwy. S.,	8. Deposit account number		
Bldg. One, Suite 360	19-1453		
City: Austin State: TX ZIP: 78746	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
the original document.	ation is true and correct angainy attached copy is a true copy of		
Russell D. Culbertson	January 15, 1999 Signature Date		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 023369 FRAME: 0348

w 09 08 09

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthony S. Wagner, has, in the course of his employment with Clean Technology - Technologies International Corporation, invented certain new and useful improvements in a MOLTEN METAL REACTOR AND TREATMENT METHOD FOR TREATING GASEOUS MATERIALS AND MATERIALS WHICH INCLUDE VOLATILE COMPONENTS ("the Invention"), for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being concurrently filed herewith; and Technology

WHEREAS, Clean Technologies International Corporation, a corporation having an office at 14301 Highway 71 West, Bee Caves, Texas 78738-3112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention,

Technology

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of his agreement with Clean Technologies International Corporation, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is to hereby acknowledged, Anthony S. Wagner does sell, assign, and transfer unto Clean Technologies Technology International Corporation all the right, title, and interest, in and to said Invention, for the territory of the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all priority rights in foreign countries. Said Invention is described in the specification executed by Anthony S. Wagner on the day of January, 1999, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and a copy of said specification, as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is contained in File 107-986 in the office of Shaffer & Culbertson, Building I, Suite 360, 1250 Capital of Texas Hwy. S., Austin, Texas 78746. Said Invention, U.S. application, and any U.S. Letters Patent issuing from said U.S. application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof to be held and enjoyed by Clean Technologies International Corporation for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Anthony S. Wagner had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _____ day of January ____

anthony S. Wagner, Invent

State of Texas

County of Trans

This instrument was acknowledge before me on the 14th day of January, 1999, by Anthony S. Wagner.

1:\db\a-d\ctic\107\assign.wpd

MARSHA ROSS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 18, 2000

RECORDED: 10/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 023369 FRAME: 0349